start “"hearing’’ better very shortly.

In the coming weeks, SAFE RETURN

and FORA will be contacting family

members and other amnesty support-

ers in every state in the union. Question-
naires on amnesty will be circulated to

every candidate for all four hundred and

thirty-five (435) seats in the U.S. House
of Representatives and for the thirty
U.S. Senate seats being contested this
year. Local families and others will poll
all candidates —regardless of party —
as to their position on universal amnes-
ty. In many districts, discussion and